Oti Cutter OKKR-1000
Cutter for blocks, Standardized and flexible.
Opti Cutter OKKR-1000
Fits all types of pallet production, the operator put the block material into the magazine and
the block cutter automatically bring the material in to cutting position, and cut the blocks in
to the pre installed length. OKKR-1000 can be programmed to cut several different shapes in
length, from the same material. Ex 2 ea. 100mm and then 1 ea. 150mm etc.
Options for OKKR-1000: Extension of the machine for material length 4, 5 and 6 meters.
Machine specification facts.                                      Standard performance
IM Hart machine deliveries. All machines are delivered according to CE Certification and complete documentation for Electricity, Hydrau-
lics and pneumatics all according to European standard
Operators 1
Length 5,0m
Width 1,0m
Height 2,0m
Power 7kw, 20 A, 3x400v+N
Pneumatic system 7 bar compressed dried air: 450 L/min
Should be filled and controlled Container for lubricating oil, Compressor not included
Hydraulic system            No hydraulic components
Machine capacity time 36 blocks/min (100x100)
Standard equipment performance Magazine for block material
Requires cyclone fan for removal of ship
Requires house diameter 1ea. 150mm
Cyclone fan capacity 750m³/h
Material Solid wood
Block material Minimum Maximum
Length 400 mm 6000 mm
Width 70mm 150mm
Thickness 70mm 100mm
Block length Chose in program Chose in program
Specification Machine
Specification Material